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May 15, 2014 

 

Jim Nankervis 

Culver Lateral Ditch Company 

4553 Highplains Dr. 

Berthoud, CO  80513 

 

Re:  Emergency Culver Mahoney Ditch Repair Contract Number C150390  

 
NOTICE OF REPAYMENT TERMS 

 

Mr. Nankervis: 

 

This letter is to inform you that the CWCB has established a Payment Initiation Date of March 1, 

2014. In accordance with the Loan Contract, the Company will not accrue interest on any loan 

balance for three years. On March 1, 2017, CWCB will apply the 1% service fee and the 

principal amount borrowed will begin accruing at the approved interest rate.  

 

On March 1, 2018, the Company will begin annual repayment of the Loan’s principal and 

interest as shown on the attached amortization schedule unless modified by a contract 

amendment.  

 

Please note, in accordance with the Borrower’s Liability Insurance Provision of the Loan 

Contract, a renewed insurance certificate must be submitted to the CWCB annually and a 

Reserve Account must be funded and maintained during the 27 years of repayment. 

 

Please don’t hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this matter. 
 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Kirk Russell, P.E. Chief 

Finance Section 

 

ec:   Diane Hoppe, CWCB Board Member, South Platte River Basin 

 CWCB Finance Staff 

 
John W. Hickenlooper 

Governor 
 

Mike King 

DNR Executive Director 
 

James Eklund 

CWCB Director 



Amort Culver C150390 1213 SSB 5/15/2014

PRELIMINARY

Based on 27 Years

Loan 
Payment 

No.

Annual 
Payment 
Due Date

Annual 
Payment 
Amount

Principal Interest Principal 
BALANCE

151,500.00$           
1 1-Jan-15 $0.00 -$                 -$                    151,500.00$           
2 1-Jan-16 $0.00 -$                 -$                    151,500.00$           
3 1-Jan-17 $0.00 -$                 -$                    151,500.00$           
4 1-Jan-18 $7,594.81 4,110.31$        3,484.50$           147,389.69$           
5 1-Jan-19 $7,594.81 4,204.85$        3,389.96$           143,184.84$           
6 1-Jan-20 $7,594.81 4,301.56$        3,293.25$           138,883.28$           
7 1-Jan-21 $7,594.81 4,400.49$        3,194.32$           134,482.79$           
8 1-Jan-22 $7,594.81 4,501.71$        3,093.10$           129,981.08$           
9 1-Jan-23 $7,594.81 4,605.25$        2,989.56$           125,375.83$           

10 1-Jan-24 $7,594.81 4,711.17$        2,883.64$           120,664.66$           
11 1-Jan-25 $7,594.81 4,819.52$        2,775.29$           115,845.14$           
12 1-Jan-26 $7,594.81 4,930.37$        2,664.44$           110,914.77$           
13 1-Jan-27 $7,594.81 5,043.77$        2,551.04$           105,871.00$           
14 1-Jan-28 $7,594.81 5,159.78$        2,435.03$           100,711.22$           
15 1-Jan-29 $7,594.81 5,278.45$        2,316.36$           95,432.77$             
16 1-Jan-30 $7,594.81 5,399.86$        2,194.95$           90,032.91$             
17 1-Jan-31 $7,594.81 5,524.05$        2,070.76$           84,508.86$             
18 1-Jan-32 $7,594.81 5,651.11$        1,943.70$           78,857.75$             
19 1-Jan-33 $7,594.81 5,781.08$        1,813.73$           73,076.67$             
20 1-Jan-34 $7,594.81 5,914.05$        1,680.76$           67,162.62$             
21 1-Jan-35 $7,594.81 6,050.07$        1,544.74$           61,112.55$             
22 1-Jan-36 $7,594.81 6,189.22$        1,405.59$           54,923.33$             
23 1-Jan-37 $7,594.81 6,331.57$        1,263.24$           48,591.76$             
24 1-Jan-38 $7,594.81 6,477.20$        1,117.61$           42,114.56$             
25 1-Jan-39 $7,594.81 6,626.18$        968.63$              35,488.38$             
26 1-Jan-40 $7,594.81 6,778.58$        816.23$              28,709.80$             
27 1-Jan-41 $7,594.81 6,934.48$        660.33$              21,775.32$             
28 1-Jan-42 $7,594.81 7,093.98$        500.83$              14,681.34$             
29 1-Jan-43 $7,594.81 7,257.14$        337.67$              7,424.20$               
30 1-Jan-44 $7,594.96 7,424.20$        170.76$              -$                       

TOTALS $205,060.02 $151,500.00 $53,560.02

2.30%

Borrower

Loan Contract Number
Principal

Interest Rate

COLORADO WATER CONSERVATION BOARD

EMERGENCY LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Culver Lateral Ditch Company

C150390
$151,500.00

Frequency

Term (In Years)
First Payment Due
Payment Amount

Annual

30
January 1, 2018

$7,594.81

Payment Initiation Date January 1, 2014
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